
COUNCIL CHAMBER

130981
June 12, 2013

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2012, the City Council awarded Contract No. 12-057 in
the amount of $2,834,505.00 by Resolution No. 12-0595, to Davis Construction, Inc.
dlbla DCI Contracting, Inc., 2045 East Highway 380, Suite 100, Decatur, Texas 76234,
for bank stabilization along the Trinity River south of Loop 12 and west of Riverwood
Road, Phase II; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Change Order No. I for additional work
associated with the construction of concrete drilled piers, rock anchors, and extended
coffer dam maintenance for completion of the 72-inch Water Transmission Main
Protection, Phase II Bank Stabilization Project; and,

WHEREAS, Davis Construction, Inc. d/b/a DCI Contracting, Inc. has submitted an
acceptable proposal for this additional work; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that Contract No. 12-057 be
increased by $232,880.00, from $2,834,505.00 to $3,067,385.00.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No. 1 be accepted and that Contract
No. 12-057 with Davis Construction, Inc. d/b/a DCI Contracting, Inc., be revised
accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an
amount not to exceed $232,880.00 from the Water Capital Improvement Fund as
follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
2115 DWU PW4O RELP 4550 712057 W3DO CTDWU712O57CP VS0000052497

Davis Construction, Inc. d/b/a DCI Contracting, Inc. - $232,880.00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of DaNas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.


